

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10131/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABADINI ROY & ANR

Respondent(s)

With In SLP(C)Nos.10211, 10269, 10797, 12121, 13966/2006, C.A.Nos.798-800/2006, 1891/2008, SLP(C)Nos.16066/2008, 5531-5532, 29055, 21430-21431/2009

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.
Ms. Neerja Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.1

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.10131/2006 and connected cases Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing the memo indicating the points involved as directed by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 13.10.2012.

In SLP(C)No.16066/2008 counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 4 and 5.

In SLP(C)No.29055/2009 fresh steps have been taken. Await return of notice of respondent No. 1, 3 and 4.

In C.A.No.1891/2008 Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed a memo indicating the points to be considered as directed by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 13.10.2012. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In C.A.NO.798 to 800/2006 counsel for the appellant had filed a memo clarified the points/category in which the matter falls. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 3.5.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|