

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10131/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No.6250/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ABADINI ROY & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.10211/2006 (Office report for directions)
SLP(C) NO.10269/2006 (Office report for directions)
SLP(C) NO.10797/2006 (Office report for directions)
SLP(C) NO.12121/2006 (Office report for directions)
SLP(C) NOS.5531-5532/2009 (Office report for directions)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Law Associates,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of several opportunities, the learned counsel for
petitioner has not complied with the order and directions issued by
this Court. It shows that the petitioner is not interested in
pursuing the matters. Therefore, the petitions are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asst.Registrar